
/ ' 
r!4&s-";". .-:: Fe-:

BEFORE THE TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM
CHENNAI

Filing No

Case No

In the matter of

Tamil Nadu Generation and
(TANGEDCO)

NPKRR Maaligai
144, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002

:

: M.P. No. .:O of 2027.

: Petition under TNERC (Grid connectivity and{ntra5tat€.. ,. .-
Open Access) Regulations,2074, for determination of
additional surcharge payable by open access consumers
availing power under open access

Distribution Corporation Ltd.

Petitioner

1.1

7.2

Petition filed by the Petitioner

(Petition filed under section 42(4) of Electricity Act 2003. Read with Regulation 24(1) ot
the TNERC Grid Connectivity and Intra State Open Access Regulations 2074)

The Petitioner named above respectfully states as under:

Overview of TANGEDCO

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board (TNEB) came into exlstence on 1st July 1957 under

the repealed Act of Electrlcity (Supply) Act 1948 and has been in the business of

generation, transmission and distribution of electricity in the state of Tamil Nadu.

The enactment of the Electricity Act, 2003 has opened up the power sector for

competition in all spheres of activities. TANGEDCO as the State Generatlon and

Distribution Utility ls entrusted with the duty of generating power and distribution

of the same to the end consumers through its generating stations and vast

distrlbutlon network.

Contracted capacity of TANGEDCO as on 31 .03.2021

Sl. No. Generation Category Installed capacity
(in MW)

1 Hydro 2327.90
2 Thermal 4320.00
3 Gas s16.08
4 Central Generatinq Stations - Share 6ssB.00
5 Independent Power Project 574.42
6 Lonq Term Open Access 2830.00
7 Medium Term Open Access 550.00
B Captive Power Projects 18.00

Total 17628.40

1.3

qblz"{
I r it,6 ?trt

5t"l'*g?
Ghiei Finar$ial eontraller/

ftesilia*ry {:s,,li
'fAi,i ilHi){},,:}

1 44, .4f.I[.lA Si],L&i, C i.iF-"..'



9 Non Conventional Enerqy
I Wind 2147.37
II Solar 3450.34
III Co-Generation 26s.00
IV Bio mass 3s.00

Total 5897.7L
Grand Total 23526.LL

7.4 With regard to demand and supply position, the maximum power demand of the

State is 16,151 MW during the year. Average daily consumption of the State in

about 369.94 MU. Maximum demand met was 16,845.5 MW (10-04-2021) and

maximum consumption per day was 372.702 MU (09-04-2021).

2

2.t

Legal framework:

The relevant Provisions of Electricity Act 2003, Policies of Government of India

and Regulations on Open Access Notified by Hon'ble TNERC are detailed below.

The section 40 of Electricity Act describes the duties of Transmission Licensee

related to open access

"to provide non-dlscriminatory open access to lts transmission system for use by-

(l) any licensee or generating company on payment of the transmisslon charges ;
or

(ll) any consumer as and when such open access ls provided by the State

Commlssion under sub-sectlon (2) of section 42, on payment of the transmlsslon

charges and a surcharge thereon, as may be speclfied by the State Commlssion:

Provlded that such surcharge shall be utlllsed for the purpose of meetlng the

requlrement of current /evel cross-subsidy:

Provided further that such surcharge and cross subsldies shall be progressively

reduced in the manner as may be speclfied by the State Commisslon:

Provided also that the manner of payment and utilisation of the surcharge shall

be speclfied by the State Commission.

Section 42 (2) of the Electricity Act 2003 provides following provisions wherein

the powers have been given to State Commissions for specifying cross subsidy

and surcharge.

"The State Commission sha/l introduce open access in such phases and subject

to such condrtlons, (lncludlng the cross subsidies, and other operatlonal

constralnts) as may be speclfied wlthin one year of the appolnted date by it and

ln specifylng the extent of open access ln successive phases and in determining

the charges for wheeling, it shall have due regard to all relevant factors including

such cross subsidies, and other operatlonal constralnts: i

2.2

2.3

b\"p".iZ
Chief Financlta\ Cenira! i+rl

Regr.rlatil$ t.rii
'rA[".]{}Elififi

144, Ar'dltlA $!.i-Al, L''



2.4

Provided that such open access shall be allowed on payment of a surcharge in

addition to the charges for whee/rng as may be determined by the State

Commlsslon:

Provided further that such surcharge shall be utillsed to meet the requlrements

of current leve/ of cross subsldy withrn the area of supp/y of the distributlon

/icensee:

Provlded a/so that such surcharge and cross subsldies sha/l be progressively

reduced ln the manner as may be specifled by the State Commlssion:

Provided also that such surcharge shall not be leviable ln case open access ls

provided to a person who has establlshed a captlve generatlng plant for carrylng

the e/ectricity to the destinatlon of his own Llse:"

FurLher, Section 42 (4) of the Act provides following provisions related to

'Additiona I Surcharge'.

"Where the State Commlssion permlts a consumer or class of consumers to

recelve supply of electrlclty from a person other than the distrlbutlon llcensee of

hls area of supply, such consumer shall be liable to pay an addltional surcharge

on the charges of wheellng, as may be specifled by the State Commlsslon, to

meet the fixed cost of such dlstributlon /lcensee arlsing out of hls obligatlon to

supply. "

Section 8.5 of the National Tariff Policy provides following provisions that deal

with calculation of cross subsidy surcharge and applicability of additional

surcharge to be paid by open access consumers.

"Nationa/ Electricity Po/lcy lays down that the amount of cross-subsidy

surcharge and the additional surcharge to be /evled from consumers who are

permitted open access should not be so onerous that lt e/lmlnates competitlon

which is intended to be fostered ln generatlon and supply of power dlrectly to

the consumers through open access. "

"B.5.4The addltlonal surcharge for obligatlon to supply as per section 42(4) of

the Act shou/d become appllcable onlyif lt is conclusively demonstrated that the

ob/lgatlon of a licensee, in terms of exlstlng power purchase commltments, has

been and continues to be stranded, or there ls an unavoidable obllgatlon and

lncidence to bear flxed costs consequent to such a contract. The flxed costs

related to network assets would be recovered through wheellng charges."

It is respectfully submitted that, the clause 8.5.6 also stipulates that in case of

outages of generator supplying to a consumer on open , access, standby

2.5

2.6

144, ANf$A SP'LAi. C"{Eli:'"' ^



arrangements should be provided by the licensee on the payment of tariff for

temporary connection to that consumer category as specified by the Appropriate

Commission. Provided that such charges shall not be more than 125 percent of

the normal tariff of that category,

2.7 It is respectfully submitted that, the Regulation 24 of TNERC(Grid connectiviby

and Intra-State Open Access) Regulations, 2074, provides following provisions,

which deal with'Additional Surcharge'

" 24. Additlonal Surcharge. -
(1) An open access customer, recelving supply of electrlcity from a person other

than the dlstrlbution llcensee of hls area of supply, shall pay to the dlstributlon

llcensee an addltional surcharge on the charges of wheeling, ln addltlon to

whee/ing charges and cross-subsldy surcharge, to meet out the fixed cost of
such dlstribution llcensee arlsing out of his obllgation to supply as provlded under

subsectlon (4) of sectlon 42 of the Act.

Q) fhis addltional surcharge shall become appllcable only lf the obllgation of the

licensee in terms of power purchase commitments has been and contlnues to be

stranded or there is an unavoldable ob/igation and incldence to bear fixed costs

consequent to such a contract. However, the fixed costs re/ated to network

assets would be recovered through wheellng charges.

G) fhe distrlbution licensee shall submit to the Commission on six monthly

basis, a detailed calculatlon statement of fixed cost which the llcensee is

lncurrlng towards his ob/igatlon to supp/y. The Commission shall scrutinlze the

statement of calcu/ation of flxed cost submitted by the dlstrlbutlon llcensee and

obtaln objections, lf any, and determlne the amount of additlonal surcharge:

Provlded that any additlonal surcharge so determined by the Commission shall

be appllcable only to the new open access customers.

(4) Addltlonal surcharge determlned on per unlt basls shall be payable, on

monthly basls, by the open access customers based on the actual energy drawn

durlng the month through open access:

Provided that such addltlonal surcharges shall not be levled ln case dlstrlbutlon

access is provided to a person who has establlshed a captlve generation plant for

carrying the electricity from such plant to the destlnatlon of hls own use.

3.0 Background of Petition

3.1 It is submitted that this petition is filed based on the directions issued in the order

of previous petition vide case M.P.No.18 of 2020, order dated 75.04.2021 in

which the Hon'ble TNERC has directed TANEDCO as follows:



"8.23. Directions to the Tamll Nadu Generatlon and Dlstributlon Corporatlon

Limlted:

TANGEDCO ls directed to fi/e the petitlon, to determlne the applicabi/ity of the

Additlonal Surcharge, on slx monthly basls as dlrected under Regulatlon 24(3) of
the TNERC Grid Connectlvity and Intra State Open Access Regulatlons.

Therefore, even there ls no stranded capacity, TANGEDCO shall have to flle the

necessary detalls as considered ln this petition periodically.

TANGEDCO sha/l obtaln the 15 minutes block wlse data ln respect of the

Capacity avallable, Power scheduled by the TANGEDCO, Power scheduled by the

Open Access consumers (for both Non-Renewab/e energy & Renewable energy),

so as to file the details at the time of filing the petltion for Addltional surcharge.

TANGEDCO shall strlve to maintain the optlmum aval/ablllty of power, so as to

avoid the payment of fixed charges on the stranded avallability."

3.2 The additional surcharge for the period from 01 ,70.2027 to 31 .03.2022 based on

data for the period from 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2027 is now filed before the

Hon'ble Commission for determination of Additional Surcharge payable by the

open access consumers.

4.O Additional Surcharge for the period from 01.10.21-31.03.22

4.1 The Additional Surcharge for the period from October 2021 to March 2022 is to

be determined based on the details from October 2020 to March 2021. The

additional surcharge is worked out based on the calculations approved earlier in

M.P.No.18 of 2020 as follows:

Calculation of Additiona! Surcharge based on data for the period of
October 2O2O to March 2O2L

S.No. Description Nomenclature Value Unit

1 Contracted Capacity A 23526.17 MW

2 Maximum Availabllity B 20174.96 MW

3 Minimum Availability C 9622.39 MW

AT Average Availability D 11620.80 MW

5 Maximum Scheduled E 18433.44 MW

6 Minimum Scheduled F 4989.16 MW

7 Average Scheduled G t0293.24 MW

B Capacity not availed (Max) H 6813.24 MW

9 Capacity not availed (Min) I 0.00 MW

10 Capacity not availed (Avg.) J 2578.52 MW

11 OA Allowed (Max) K 1636.84 N4W

72 OA Allowed (Min) L 138.41 MW

13 OA Allowed (Avq.) vl 588.20 I\4W

'TANGEDC}S
144. ANI'iA SA,t.Al, C!-iEf';r.r '' '



14 Capacity stranded due to OA N 556.14 MW

15 Total Fixed Charge (PPA) o 9036.21
Rs in
Crore

16
Fixed charges per MW
available P=O/D 0.78

Rs in
Crore

L7
Fixed charges of stranded
capaciW Q=PxN 432.4s

Rs in
Crore

1B Transmission Charges paid R 2405.65
Rs in
Crore

19 Energy Scheduled S 44960.00 MU

20
Transmission Charges per
kwh T= R/Sx 10 0.54 Rs./kWh

2t Distribution Charges (As
approved in Tariff Order)

U 0.21 Rs./kWh

22
TotalT&DChargesper
kwh V=T+U 0.75 Rs./kWh

23
Energy Consumed by OA
Consumer from Discoms

2827.77 MU

24
T & D charges payable to
Discoms by OA consumers

X= WxV/10 210.34
Rs in
Crore

25
Demand Charges Recovered
by Discoms from OA

423.08
Rs in
Crore

26
Demand Charges to be
adjusted

Z=Y-X 212.74
Rs in
Crore

27
Net stranded charges
recoverable

AA=Q-Z 219.71
Rs in
Crore

28 OA scheduled energy AB 2570.00 MU

29 Additional surcharge AC AC=AA/ABx10 0,85 Rs,/kWh

The details of Power purchase fixed cost, availability and energy adjusted details are

submitted as annexure in the typed set.

5.0 Prayer

In view of the above, it is most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Commission

may be pleased to:

5.1 Admit the above petition for determination of additional surcharge payable

by all open access consumers for the period from 01,i0.2021 to

37.03.2022.

Hold that the obligation of the state distribution licensees in terms of

power purchase agreements has been and continues to be stranded and

there is an unavoidable obligation and incidence to bear fixed costs

consequent to such agreements.

Determine the additional surcharge of Rs.0.85 per unit payable by open

access consumers on scheduled quantum of power purchase through

open access.

Consider the information submltted by TANGEDCO for determining the

amount of additional surcharge.

5.2

5.3

5.4

$%)"9
ehief Fi-n; ;i r:i.il\ C+ rrf re! !er/

F'"+1;';i;ttl\' L*ll
'I$,1.,1{_{Hil{:fi



5.5 Pass such other further orders as this Hon'ble Commission may deem just

and proper in the circumstances of the case.

5.6 To permit to make further submissions, additlon and alteration to this

Petition as may be necessary from time to time.

cotz,) )*D4!"
/1: lq, ooorl, da-ox. 4 -nti

Pa/6a)o/ d.s fYzYt*
clrt-- .o 9. o r' Ao a/ -



BEFORE THE HON'BLE TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION, CHENNAI

Filing No

Case No : M.P.No. of 2027

IN THE MATTER OF : Petition under TNERC (Grid connectivity and Intra-State
Open Access) Regulations, 2014, for determination of
additional surcharge payable by open access consumers
availing power under open access

Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Ltd.,
(TANGEDCO),
N,P.K.R.R Malaigai,
144, Anna Salai,
Chennai -2.

Versus

NIL Respondent

Affidavit verifyinq the petition

i, B.RAIESWARI, D/o R.BALASUBRAMANIAN, aged about 46 years, serving as

the Chief Financial Controller, Regulatory Cell, Tamil Nadu Generatlon and Distributlon

Corporation Limited (TANGEDCO) having office at No. 744, Anna Salai, Chennai-

600002, do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

I am the Chief Financial Controller, Regulatory Cell of the petitioner herein, as

such I am well acquainted wlth the facts of the case and authorized to file the

present petition.

I solemnly afflrm on this the ,././.f. OuV of August,202t that the contents of

the above petition are true to my knowledge and I believe that no part of it ls

false and no material has been concealed there from.

chief Financial Controlierl
Regulatory Gell

'rAi\,t{3En$CI
144. Af.it\iA SA,i...Ar i- ' r-- ':

Petitioner

1.

2.



BEFORE THE TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION,
CHENNAI

Filing No

Case No

In the matter of

Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Ltd.
(TANGEDCO)
NPKRR Maaligai
744, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002

INDEX TO THE TYPED SETS

Dated at Chennai on this tfre ..). )..%aV of August, 2021

:

: M.P. No. of 2027.

: Petition under TNERC (Grid connectivity and Intra-State
Open Access) Regulations,2074, for determination of
additional surcharge payable by open access consumers
availlng power under open access

Petitioner

Chief F!nanciai Controller/
Regulatory Cell

TAT'{*E8fiCI
'144, ANNA SP,t-rXi

S.No. Citation Page No.

1

Annexure-I (Calculation of Addltional
Surcharge based on data for the perlod
October 2020 to March 2021)

1

2
Annexure - II (Details of Energy availed and
scheduled)

3

3
Annexure - III (Average of 6 months' 15 mins
block energy details)

5

4
Annexure - IV (Fixed charges ceftifled by
Auditor for the period from October-2O to
March-21) Orlginal certificate - enclosed

7-75

5

Annexure - V (Blockwise 15 minutes energy
data of OA consumers from SE/LDGO)
Data is voluminous - soft copy enclosed in
pendrive

t7

ars,#
etiti$er



ANr, exurt -L
Calculation of Additional Surcharge based on data for the period October 2020 to March 2021

S.Irlo. Description Nomenclature Value Unit

1 Contracted Capacity A 23526.1.1 MW

2 Maximum Availability B 20174"96 MW

3 Minimum Availability C 9622.39 MW

4 Average Availability D 11620.80 MW

5 Maximum Scheduled E 18433.44 MW

6 Minimum Scheduled F 4989.16 MW

7 Average Scheduled G 10293.24 MW

8 Capacity not availed (Max) H 681.3.24 MW

9 Capacity not availed (Min) I 0.00 MW

10 Capacity not availed (Avg.) J 2578.52 MW

L1. OA Allowed (Max) K 1636.84 MW

1,2 OA Allowed (Min) L 138.41 MW

1.3 OA Allowed (Avg.) M s88.20 MW

1.4 Capacity stranded due to OA N 556.14 MW

15 Total Fixed Charge (PPA) o 9036.21 Rs in Crore

1.6 Fixed charges per MW available P=O/D 0.78 Rs in Crore

1l Fixed charges of stranded capacity Q=P*N 432.45 Rs in Crore

18 Transmission Charges paid R 2405.65 Rs in Crore

19 Energy Scheduled S 44960.00 MU

20 Transmission Charges per kWh T=R/S* 10 0.54 Rs./kWh

21. Distribution Charges (As approved in Tariff Order) U 0.21. Rs./kWh

22 TotalT & D Charges per kWh V=T+U o.75 Rs./kwh

23 Energy Consumed by OA Consumer from Discoms W 2821,.11 MU

24 T & D charges payable to Discoms by OA consumers X= W*V/10 21.O.34 Rs in Crore

25 Demand Charges Recovered by Discoms from OA Y 423.08 Rs in Crore

26 Demand Charges to be adjusted Z=Y-X 21,2.74 Rs in Crore

27 Net stranded charges recoverable AA=Q-Z 21.9.71. Rs in Crore

28 OA scheduled energy AB 2570.00 MU

29 Additional surcharge AC AC=AA/AB*10 0.85 Rs./kwh



@Annexure-II

Details of Energy Availed and Scheduled

S.No. Description Oct 2O2O
(Mw)

Nov
2020
(MW)

Dec
2020
(MW)

lan 2021
(Mw)

Feb 2021
(Mw)

Mar
202t
(MW)

Total

1

Energy
Consumed by

OA Consumer
from Discoms

378.4778 383.7348 4s6.296 471.5405 476,7636 654.36 2821_.77

2

Energy
Scheduled

(MU)
8411 7272 7433 7777 7840 8857.00 47530.00

3
OA Scheduled

Energy
355 381 470 476 459 429 2570.00



rr-- or h tg5;<g

=EE"I

LO
r-l
N
r-l

I

\o
LN
LN

ro
(IJa

==c)s

<=o

N
c.-)
\o
r--t

@
oo
-l

@
@
rJ)

N
N
N
oi\o
Lr')

c.i

O)\o
1J.)

oi

6c"oC
(o >.0J>p!-e

,o'ii'6 aF 
HaeU

cn
Fl
@
(O

I

Ot
N
LI)
N

.)-)OEC O n-'ia
>^'E ; 

=E x 3E
X'= ru .LE-Yd-LJ To

I I I

(.) b
]f, A-I X-=
8p=
E e =oo
IL
l- lE

sl-oc{
\o

I

rl
LN
N
rl

N
N
r-l

{-\o
sf,
LN

\i-
@
<.
LO

LoB=^
ro -o s;>
Pn ru Lri >-
,v 

-- 
6/F ro* c

2L\J

Lq-

\f,o
N
\o

I

rl
LN
N
r-{

N
N
Fl

t\o\r
LN

\i-
\oq
LN

6 EEzebe
>.r{- i= >
EE E=o-ru E=
L) roU

co
r-{
@d

I

OrN
LN

r\

O
@
O)
N
@
c\,1

!-l
r-l

oa(o
N
Fl
r{

ai

=aO !z-
P tr':=
(JL.>.,E g;
ru c l:i6,?
F

c\
N
N
i-l

('t
@
Cfts

N
$
O
o,,i

ca
@
(O

d(r\
<:
O)
oa

N
Ot{-
oi
oa

b3:o
r\i=
roL->;= Q>ro >s

EY-1) l-

FP(r

Fl
N
O)
cf)
rl

N
N\o
oi

r-l
N
@
r{
r--l

c'-)
\o
\o
O)
LO
N
Olr)

O\o
N
o'
LN

Co.E
o.C
Ua
0.)o

=E
.c
x
ro
E

=E
.s
.E
E

==.g
Ol

t-
-C
3
=

3
=

C;z
(n

ri N oo $ LN

#
G,t
ot,
c,)t-
o
o
,x
(J
o

l-l a
F.l -l{ ln
o.=

EI
r!(ll

P
o

\o
tl-
o
o
C'I
G
l-
o

I



ANr.r Ex u RE - L!.

G. NATESAN & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

CERTIFICATE

We G.Natesan &. Co, Chartered Accountants, have verified relevant records of

M/S.TAMILNADU CENERATION AND DISI-RIBUTION CORPORAI'ION LIMITED

(hereinalter referrecl to as "the Company") rtraintained at their l{ead Of1rce located at NPKRR

Maaligai (TNEB Office),l44,Anna Salai,Chennai - 600002 and have obtained allthe relevant

information and explanations that were consiclered necessary tbr the purpose of this certificate'

Based on the verification anct based on tlre infornration and explanations obtained, rve hereby

certify that the Fixed Cost o{'Rs.l 1,441.87 Crores tbr the period October'20 to Marclr'21 has

been incurred by TANCIIDCO. The relevarrt rvorkings arc anncxed and certified.

For G.Natesan and Co

Chartered Accountants

Firrn ll.egn.0024243

Ranganathan K P

Mernbership No. 239498

Paftner

Date : 28107/2021

Place : Chennai

UDIN : 21239498 AAAAAY679 I

Ph:24995430,24991385,9443070401,9443128378
email : ikmuralica@gmail.com

Branches : Kumbakonam, Taniore, Trichy, Kochi, Bangalore, Hydrabad, Chennai'

Head Office:
Tll,Fourlh Street,
Abiramapuram,
Chennai - 600 018,



-
E 8E,q
E HE;
t6Ee

N

@q
N
tr)

cn
rn
+,.o

Nq
O'r\o

rn
N
+
N

-lq
N
N

\i-q
Cn
N

oq
frl
N\t

f
E

oa.{,

E
Ul
.{i

:f

o
'=t
5E
o=
96
rE6
rE9

CO

LO
I

<-
Ifn
il

\o

@
n
@
N
co

oo
\
co
@
cn

On
\o
m
s-

s-
t.,?

F{

N\f,

ro
\(o
Nt

\o
a
$
tf,t
\o

t\
il

'iN
@
N

J.r--/\L IEg (,

8F8HrE: E
E g.= E

LN

c)
oq
O
@

Nq
t)\r

Oq
O
La)

\o
o?
r.(.)
@

O\cl
s6

N
oq
@
o\

<lq
LN
N
rf,

x
IJ
l{

i-

Fl

rrilnr\

m
o?
lr)
r{
co

LN
oa
+
O)
cn

c!ul
af)
@
co

N
N
LN
CN

r--tq
N
O
co

r{o
+
r.lo
N

o
tai\(r=
OE
e6c

o
U

cn

@
o?
\r
r{
N

O
Fi

+\r
N

LNq
r-i
O
Ot

rNq
O
N
O)

si-
LN

oi
rl
O!

$
Fl

.j
\oo
F{

N(o
ct
ro
Nn

er.- OoE
ia

o(,

N

ca
@
tn

7-l
co\o

r\
o\\o

r-t
olN

!-
co
@

<)
Fl
Ol

G
o

d
+,

o
E

i-{

c\.l
Ip

U
(J

ON
I

oZ

Oc\
I
U
o)
LJ

r-t
c\i

I

C
rg

F{

c\
I

_o
OJ
LL

Y-'{

N
I

L
ro
E

E
oF

od
uJ
E
o2o(J
6
IU

l-l

iT3t-
dotr2

EI
lra
IL
o
(,)
J
t{

F-
1lI6

I

l-T



-
Annexure-IV

FIXED CHARGES - 2O2O-21 (October-20 to March-2l
Sl. No. Pafticulars Quantum (MU) Fixed Cost

(Rs.Cr.)
1 Own Generating Stations

TTPS 1635.290 653.43

MTPS-I 1716.320 493.06

NCTPS-I 1208.703 672.7r
MTPS.II s69.373 4L5,44

NCTPS-II 1702.10 1 626.91

Thiruma Kottai GTPS 71.638 107.51

Kuttalam-GTPS 197.593 125.12

Basin Bridge-GTPS 0.000 185.75

Valuthur-GTPS 347.290 198.34

Erode-HPS 460.650 32r.54
KadamParai-HPS 399.740 r24.50

Kundah-HPS tr22.250 289.9s

Tirunelveli-HPS 807.916 185.87

Sub Total 10238.864 4400.15
2 cGs

Neweli Liqnite Corpn Ltd, TS-II 1010.959 90.18

NeWeli Lignite Corpn Ltd. Expn.TS-I 517.381 68.51

NeWeli Lignite Corpn Ltd. Expn.TS-II 501.364 t3t.44
NLC/NNTPP 7079.437 196.64

NTPC/SR 1468.059 t27.66
NTPC/SR STAGE -IIi 439.591 38.72

NTPC/KUDIGI 489.367 211.63

NTPCTTALCHER t596.574 I3T,7L

NTPC/ER 155.342 t7,43

NTPC/SIMHADRI ST-2 377.t50 tTa.73

NTECL/VALLUR 2659.18 1 67r.70

NTPL 1031.684 243.24

Kudankulam Nuclear Power CorPn. 3s52.9s2 0.00

NPC/MAPS 445.943 0.00

NPC/KAIGA 791.724 0,00

Sub Total L6LL6.707 2049.s8

3 IPP
Pillaiperumalnallur 1,747 86.9s

IAQA (STCMS) 366.6s1 98.62

PIONEER Power co. (Penna) 146,018 14,60

Sub Total st4.4L6 2AA.L7

4 Renewable .1'
wlndmitt /-i .' \ 688.403 0,00

Co-qeneration r 1----o- \-'\ 159.205 26.29

Biomass R{ 
-S,,, ,,- i 2.017 0.30

r?l
\, ^i.-

i,-t',.N\ .lu',
t... _, 

/



@

-
Captive qeneration 8.846 0.00

Solar 3051.125 0.00

UI Power 2.126 0.00

Sub Total 39LL.723 26.59
5 Traders-MTOA

PTC India Ltd. 588.242 0.00

Sub Total s88.242 0.00
6 Traders-LTOA

lindal Casel Biddinq t616.946 422.07

Cpq Pvt Ltd 733.977 42.53

Coastal Energen Pvt. Ltd. 1040.253 417.21

PTC India Ltd. 367.909 112.38

Dhariwal Infrastructure Ltd. 348.338 69.10

DB Power Ltd. 836.989 182.65

IL&FS Tamil Nadu Power 1291.300 496.66

Bharath Aluminium 628.537 113.87

KSK Mahanadi Power 1733.348 364.34

GMR Energy Trading Ltd. 597.557 138.92

Nwn Solar 12.312 0.00

Sub Total 8507.456 2359.73
7 Traders -STOA

NWN 397.445 0.00

PTC India Ltd, 446.t75 0.00

Sub Total 843.620 0.00
POC/STOA 0.000 0.00

POC/MTOA 0.000 0.00

POC/LTOA 0.000 0.00

I Power Exchanges 3656.716 0.00

Sub Total 3666.716 o.00

Total Power Purchase Cost 44487.754 9036.21
Total

9 PGCIL/SR 0.000 1130.29

POSOCO 0.000 2.21

Transmission charges for 01.10.2020 to

31.03.202i 0.000 rt29.42

STOA Charges 0.000 L43.73

10 Total Fixed Cost 0.000 240s.65

Grand Total t+2 44487.754 LL441.87



I
o

x
q)

o(J
o
UJ
(9
z

o
li
oI
t,()
.x
IL

7l0y*98
aa

F'i
lr')
\o

\o
c
aa
O)
f

P..
(.'i
N
\.o

!-
Y q

\o
c\
\o

L/')

r-
O

a\

l.r;
N

Lrl\
m
#

s-
o1
@
c)-\
t

n
(\
aa

Lr)

=r
d

Lrr
o\
o,
@
N

N
09
Lr)
co

tt

c,oIt
+

d.L o,

9 6E E(JzhS
>JFtr<u H

q
O

q Oq
O

O c
O

e
O c) O

a\i
a-
O O

q
O

O q
O

.\l

ci

UI E(Jo u
<6;

O
v:
N

O\q
\D
c\] (\

aoI
N

c!
('..)

O

N

O

o.l

d O

@q
o

O
o?

o'\c
c)

Oq
O

@
o:

c0

>(a
EES
x= t!uJ EtoL)

oq
o

r.ft

H aEEU'
[;i [E €

C)q
O

(o
N
c\l

aa
f\

sf
N
o

O
e

r1-
<3' q Oq c)

$:
cn a.)q

C)

rn
c
O

oq
tt

€\s(nr\ 0J .:
rr E .0;5r

N
LN
A

O

cj
d

O d
aaq O

O
ci

O

i
O

O

Oq
C)

Oq
O

o
O

O
rt
\o

9or
REEn

:* * E a
X E.! T

Oa

ro

+
an

LN

q
It-
O
a

o\
(-\l

i.\\
O
A

o\

+
t?
\o
i

LNq
r\

Oq
$

co
c'j
N
6J

(,)
a?
OJ

@
4
ra r!

ln
ci
€

tr>

cr-Er
d ttl

LN
G]

ao\ (.'l

ao

Or

-i

(O

n
|-\
LN

c!
.O

v
an
6

N
ar)

a\
r\l

@

N(\

ra
co aa

N
rJ)

cd

+\
m
(D
N

fi 9=

E sie
,: 3e

q o'\\
u1

o?

<1-

@\
O
aa

a\
O)
I

@
@
Ot
+

N

d
q @

d

O
LN

o'i

@
aa

@
an
tn

$
$
(\l

oij

E$
gE
H:

rn
n?
tn
LN
cr)

an

c"i

a\l

:a

;o
:.)

!-
o.;
@-

Y

(\
\o
d
@

N

J
N

('\q
t

N
tr)
o\
H

u)
n
cn
f'.

tn\
\o
N

rO
N
f-
N

@
+

@rl
m
(\I
fi
ri{

o

,g
(J
o
cl
o)
o

oq
@
01

c.)

d
Ln

aaq
tn

@

ri
N
H

d
U
.'i
d
N

q
co
N

oq
N
N

o'l Hq
o
$

Or.!
@
@

NI
Oj
d

@q
t\
[n

N\
c\

mq
fY)o
@

tr
l!
E
AJ

o
qJ

E
Gz

a
o-
LI

(/)
o_
F
E

tn
o_
F\Jz

(n
o-F
E

(n
o-t-tr
z.

tn
o-F
'=

O:l
G
E
=
T
F

(r)
o_
FI
E
rD

o
:l

(/)
o-
F(,
o
!'-
tr

(n

F
Ll

E.

=rE

a
o-I
q)
rJc
LIJ

(/)
o-
I
..,t_

o-
E

13
ro

a
I
.C
ro(]
C
f

U1
o-
:tr
.L
E
E
C
=
l=

o

ctz
ui

c! !i- Ln (O N @ O n a\l rr)



4rurex u ?e - V

Tamil Nadu Transmission Corporation Limited
(Subsidiary of TNEB Ltd')

Oio Chief Engineer/Grid Operation,

Chennai - 2

Sub: Regulatory Cell - M.P.No.18 of 2020 - Petition for determination

of Additional Surcharge for open access consumers - Certain

details requested - Reg.

Ref: U.o. No. cFC/Reg.celuFc/DFC/RCiF.Addl.sur./D.No.136121 dt. 11.05.21

The details requested vide U.o. cited above for determination of Additional

Surcharge for open access consumers are enclosed in the prescribed format alongwith

the block wise data from October 2020 to March 202L'

Further, it is stated that the details regrading energy consumed by OA consumer

from TANGEDCO and the OA quantum from the RE sources may be obtained from

respective wing of TANGEDCO.

Sd xxx (2sl0sl2t)
Chief Engineer/Grid OPeration

U.O. to Chief Financial Controller / Reoulatory Cell / TANGEDCO:


